ATTORNEYS'	TITLE	- 				
660 E. Jefferson St.						
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-				
Tallahassee, FL 323 City/st/Zip	01 850-222-2785 Phone #					
ску, оо ш р						
CORPORATION NA	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NU	MBER(S), (if	known):	ALLA	. 0	-
1- CRAIG ADVER	TISING, LLC					
_			-			
2-		·····		المنظم المنظ المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم المنظم	⊋ D ფ	
3	- :		-		** * 25	
				-	.	
4- X Walk-in	Pick-up time ASAP		Certified Copy			-
X Walk-in Mail-out	Will wait Photo	сору	Certificate of S	Status)02909 06/18/99(2109302	20
X Walk-in		сору	Certificate of S	Status	2109302	20
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit Non-Profit	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O	fficer/Director	Certificate of S	Status)02909 06/18/99(2109302	20
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment	fficer/Director Agent	Certificate of S	Status)02909 06/18/99(2109302	20
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit Non-Profit XX Limited Liability	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered A	fficer/Director Agent	Certificate of S	Status 102909 06/18/99(****285.00	J109302 .****285 -	5.0
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit Non-Profit XX Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered A Dissolution/Withdrawa	fficer/Director Agent	Certificate of S	Status 102909 06/18/99(****285.00	J109302 .****285 -	5.0
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit Non-Profit XX Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered A Dissolution/Withdrawa Merger REGISTRATION/QUALII Foreign	fficer/Director Agent	Certificate of S	Status 102909 06/18/99(****285.00	J109302 .****285 -	5.0
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit Non-Profit XX Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered Dissolution/Withdrawa Merger REGISTRATION/QUALI	fficer/Director Agent	Certificate of S	Status 102909 06/18/99(****285.00	J109302 .****285 -	5.0
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit Non-Profit XX Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report CELTINGS Name Dility Name	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered / Dissolution/Withdrawa Merger REGISTRATION/QUALII Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trådemark	fficer/Director Agent	Certificate of S	Status 102909 06/18/99(****285.00	J109302 .****285 -	5.0
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit Non-Profit XX Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report CHER FILINGS Annual Report CHER FILINGS	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered J Dissolution/Withdrawa Merger REGISTRATION/QUALI Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	fficer/Director Agent	Certificate of S	Status 102909 06/18/99(****285.00	J109302 .****285 -	5.0
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit Non-Profit XX Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report CFctiriors Name Dility Name Reservation nent iner DCC	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered / Dissolution/Withdrawa Merger REGISTRATION/QUALII Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trådemark	fficer/Director Agent	Certificate of S	Status 102909 06/18/99(****285.00	2109302	5.0
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit Non-Profit XX Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered J Dissolution/Withdrawa Merger REGISTRATION/QUALI Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	fficer/Director Agent	Certificate of S	Status 102909 06/18/99(****285.00	J10930 .****28	
X Walk-in Mail-out NEW FILINGS Profit Non-Profit XX Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Ficturiors Name bilith Mana Reservation ment iner DCC	Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered / Dissolution/Withdrawa Merger REGISTRATION/QUALII Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trådemark	fficer/Director Agent FICATION	Certificate of S	Status 102909 06/18/99(****285.00	J109302 .****285 -	5.0

. _ _ _

- --

8 pages

- --

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC

The undersigned hereby forms a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act and adopt as the Articles of Organization of such limited liability company the following:

I.	The name of the limited liability company:		66		
	CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC		JUN	7	
II.	The period of the company duration:		18 PI	m	- -
	The company shall have a perpetual existence.		્ર લ્ર 2		
III.	The purpose for which the limited liability company is organiz	ed:	ហា		•

The Company is organized to engage in and to do any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business, other than banking or insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized.

IV. A. The mailing and street address of the principal office in Florida:

218 Village View Lane Lakeland, FL 33809

B. The name and mailing and street address of the registered agent in Florida:

Dennis Pusateri 218 Village View Lane Lakeland, FL 33809

V. <u>The total amount of cash and a description and agreed value of property</u> other than cash contributed:

Two Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$2,500.00).

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC

VI. <u>The total additional contributions, if any, agreed to be made by all members,</u> and the times at which or event upon the happening of which, they shall be made:

Additional contributions shall be made at such times and in such amounts as may be agreed by the Company and/or the members as provided in the Regulations of the Company.

VII. <u>The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members, and the terms and conditions of the admission:</u>

Additional members may be admitted at such times and on such terms and conditions as all members may unanimously agree and as provided in the Regulations of the Company.

VIII. <u>The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability</u> company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company:

The remaining members of the Company may continue the business upon the termination of membership of a member in the Company upon majority-in-interest agreement and as provided in the Regulations of the Company.

IX. <u>Management:</u>

The business of the Company shall be conducted under the exclusive management of its Operating Manager who shall have exclusive authority to act for the Company in all matters. The company is a manager-managed company. The name and address of the initial Operating Manager of the Company is:

> Dennis Pusateri 218 Village View Lane Lakeland, FL 33809

X. <u>Annual Meetings:</u>

All regularly scheduled annual meetings may be held only following a twenty-day Notice of Meeting providing the date, time, place and purpose of the meeting, unless waived by all members.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC

XI. Special Meetings:

All special meetings of the managers must be preceded by at least a seven day notice of the date, time, place and purpose of the special meeting, unless waived by all members.

XII. <u>Amendments to Articles</u>:

The manager(s) cannot adopt amendments to the Company Articles of Organization or to the Regulations without member consent.

XIII. Dissolution of Company:

A proposal by management to dissolve the Company must be voted on by the Members.

XIV. <u>Manager's Compensation:</u>

Compensation of the Manager will be determined by unanimous vote of the manager(s), and then must be approved by a majority vote of all eligible members at an annual or special members' meeting.

XV. Other provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the limited liability company:

(1) The Company shall indemnify an individual made a party to a proceeding because he is or was a member, manger, officer, employee or agent of the company against liability incurred in the proceeding if:

(a) They conducted themselves in good faith; and

(b) They reasonably believed that their conduct was in or at least not opposed to the Company's best interest; and

(c) In the case of any criminal proceeding they had no reasonable cause to believe his conduct was unlawful.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC

(2) The Company shall pay for or reimburse the reasonable expenses incurred by a member, manger, officer, employee or agent of the Company who is a party to a proceeding in advance of final disposition of the proceeding if:

(a) the individual furnishes the Company a written affirmation of his good faith belief that they have met the standard of conduct described herein;

(b) the individual furnishes the Company a written undertaking executed personally or on his behalf to repay the advance if it is ultimately determined that they did not meet the standard of conduct; and

(c) a determination is made that the facts then known to those making the determination would not preclude indemnification under the law.

(3) The indemnification and advance of expenses authorized herein shall not be exclusive to any other right to which any member, manager, officer, employee or agent may be entitled under any By-law, regulation, agreement, vote of members or disinterested managers or otherwise. The Articles of Organization shall not be interpreted to limit in any manner the indemnification or right to advancement for expenses of an individual Sho would otherwise be entitled thereto. These Articles of Organization shall be interpreted as mandating indemnification and advancement of expenses to the extent permitted by law.

(4) The principal place of business of the Company shall be in Florida of at such other place as the members from time to time may agree. \Im

Dated this <u>11</u>th day of <u>JUNE</u>

1999.

DENNIS PUSATERI

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC

I, DENNIS PUSATERI, being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say: That I am one of the organizers of CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC; that I have read the contents of the foregoing Articles of Organization of said limited liability company, know the contents thereof; and the statements contained in such Articles of Organization are true and correct and constitute my free and voluntary act.

DENNIS PUSATERI

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>11</u> day of <u>1999</u>, by DENNIS PUSATERI, who is personally known to me, or who has produced the following identification: <u>236</u> <u>63623210</u>



Luido SAIbret

My Commission Expires:

66 JUN ∞ P ယ္ N G

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the limited liability company is:

CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Dennis Pusateri 218 Village View Lane Lakeland, FL 33809

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATE: 11/6/9

2

ယ္

Dennis Pusateri

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of CRAIG ADVERTISING, LLC, deposes and says:

1. The above named limited liability company has one member.

2. The total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$2500.00.

3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is NONE. The total amount of cash, property, or services anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$2500.00. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

66

81 NUL

PH 3:25

Dennis Pusateri